

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

S.T. 55/18 (CIS Reg. no. 15/18)

Order no. 16 dated: 29/09/18

The sole accused person namely Ramprasad Barma on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-Charge is present.

Today is fixed for charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files an adjournment petition praying for time for charge on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 22/02/19 for charge.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

